H.R. No. 1215

RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, Dominic Knab has been named the 2018 Officer of the
- 2 Year by the Corpus Christi Police Department in recognition of his
- 3 outstanding service; and
- 4 WHEREAS, Officer Knab has served with the Corpus Christi
- 5 Police Department for three years, and over the course of his
- 6 tenure, he has played an instrumental role in a number of the city's
- 7 biggest drug seizures; the recipient of three letters of
- 8 recognition for his work with the narcotics department, he has also
- 9 been honored as Charlie District Officer of the Month as well as
- 10 Operations Bureau Officer of the Month; moreover, he is a member of
- 11 the U.S. Coast Guard Reserve; and
- 12 WHEREAS, In each of his duties, this dedicated public servant
- 13 has demonstrated a strong work ethic and a commitment to
- 14 excellence, and he has earned the lasting respect and admiration of
- 15 his colleagues; and
- WHEREAS, Dominic Knab has proven himself to be an exemplary
- 17 member of his profession, and he may indeed reflect with pride on
- 18 the vital part he plays in ensuring the safety and welfare of the
- 19 citizens of Corpus Christi; now, therefore, be it
- 20 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 86th Texas
- 21 Legislature hereby congratulate Officer Dominic Knab on being named
- 22 the 2018 Officer of the Year by the Corpus Christi Police Department
- 23 and extend to him sincere best wishes for continued success in his
- 24 important work; and, be it further

H.R. No. 1215

- 1 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 2 prepared for Officer Knab as an expression of high regard by the
- 3 Texas House of Representatives.

Herrero

H.R. No. 1215

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1215 was adopted by the House on April 26, 2019, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House